CR00923-2015

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.

Marcventures Holdings, Inc. MARC

PSE Disclosure Form 17-6 - Initial Statement of Beneficial Ownership of Securities *References: SRC Rule 23 and Section 17.5 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Name of Reporting Person	eynato S. Puno					
Date of Event Requiring Statement	Jan 13, 2015					
Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer	Independent Director					

Description of the Disclosure

Attached herewith is a copy of 23-A of Justice Reynato S. Puno.

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Diane Madelyn Ching
Designation	Asst. Corporate Secretary/Compliance Officer

1 of 1 10/26/2016 5:17 PM

COVER SHEET

													9 4						
										SEC	Re	gist	trati	on	Nur	nb	er		
MARCVENTU	RE	S	Н	O L	D	I	N	G	S		I	N	C			Π	T	T	
(f o	r m	e r	1	y :													T	T	
A J O . N E T H	OL	DI	N	G S	,		I	N	C)					Ι	T	T	
																	T	T	
		(Cor	mpan	y's Fu	II Na	ime))												
T H F L O O R	,	CI	T	I B	A	N	K		C	E	N	T	E	R	,	Ι			
3 7 4 1 P A S E	0	DE		RO	X	A	S		M	A	K	A	T	I					
ITY																		I	
(Busi	ness Add	lress:	No., 9	Street	City	/ T	owr	1 / F	Prov	ince	e)								
Atty. Ana Maria A. Ka	atigbak										8	17-	-67	91					
Contact Person									Con	npa	ny -	Tele	epho	one	Nu	mb	er		
Month Day Fiscal Year Dept Requiring this Doc	Secon			1 TYPE		Am	end	led	Arti			mb	er /	Sec		etir	ay ig		
Total No. of Stockholders			L	[Dom	esti	С			L			For	eigr	<u> </u>				
To b File Number Document ID STAMPS	pe accom	nplish	ed by	y SEC	Per	L	CU		nce	rne	ed _								
STANIPS		Rer	narks	s: Plea	ise u	ise E	BLA	CK	ink 1	for s	scai	nnir	na n	urp	ose	S			

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Metro Manila, Philippines

FORM 23-A

REVISED

INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 23 of the Securities Regulation Code

Name and Address of Reporting Person	2. Date of E	vent Req	uiring	5.	Issuer Name and Trading	g Symbol		
Puno Reynato Serrano (Last) (First) (Middle)	Statement (Month/Day/Year) January 13, 2015			6.	MARC Relationship of Reporting (Check all appli	7. If Amendment, Date of Original		
c/o Marcventures Holdings, Inc.	3. Tax Identification Number				X Director	10% Owner	(Month/Day/Year)	
		1-622		(give title below) (specify below)				
Makati City	4. Citizensh Filipino							
(City) (Province) (Postal Code)					e 1 - Equity Securities E			
Class of Equity Security		Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Number			Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	Nature of Indirect Benefici	al Ownership	
COMMON				1	D	Qualifying Share		
				+				
				+				

If the reporting person previously owned 5% or more but less than 10%, provide the disclosure requirements set forth on page 3 of this Form.

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of equity securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly. (Print or Type Responses)

- * (1) A person is directly or indirectly the beneficial owner of any equity security with respect to which he has or shares:
 - (A) Voting power which includes the power to vote, or to direct the voting of, such security; and/or
 - (B) Investment power which includes the power to dispose of, or to direct the disposition of, such security.
 - (2) A person will be deemed to have an indirect beneficial interest in any equity security which is:
 - (A) held by members of a person's immediate family sharing the same household;
 - (B) held by a partnership in which such person is a general partner;
 - (C) held by a corporation of which such person is a controlling shareholder; or
 - (D) subject to any contract, arrangement or understanding which gives such person voting power or investment power with respect
 - to such security.

Derivative Security	Date Exernand Expira (Month/Date)	ation Date	Title and Amount of E Underlying the Deriva		Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	5. Ownership Form of Derivative Security	Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership			
	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	Security	Direct (D) or Indirect (I)				
none										

Explanation of Responses:

	y knowledge and belief. I certify that the information set forth in this Report is true, complete and
By: ANA MARIAA. KATIGBAK (Name/Title)	SIGNATURE
Ву:	
(Signature)	
Asst. Corporate Secretary of Marcve	entures Holdings, Inc.
(Name/Title)	

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

I, ANA MARIA A. KATIGBAK of legal age, Filipino, and with business address at 3rd Floor, The Valero Tower, 122 Valero Street, Salcedo Village, Makati City, being the duly elected Assistant Corporate Secretary of MARCVENTURES HOLDINGS, INC. (formerly: Ajo.Net Holdings, Inc.) (hereinafter the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Philippines with principal office at 4th Floor, Citi Center Condominium, 8741 Paseo De Roxas, Makati City, hereby certify that at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on February 4, 2004, the following resolution was approved:

"RESOLVED, that the Assistant Corporate Secretary Ana Maria A. Katigbak be authorized to sign, execute and deliver the Securities and Exchange Commission Beneficial Ownership Reports on SEC Form 18-A, 18-AS, 23-A and 23-B, in the absence or unavailability of the concerned reporting person."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affixed my signature this ____day of January 2015, at Makati City, Metro Manila.

ANA MARIA A. KATIGBAK Assistant Corporate Secretary

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this JAN 2 2 2015 at Makati City by affiant whose identity I have confirmed through her Passport No. EB6978724 issued on December 20, 2012 in Manila, bearing the affiant's photograph and signature, and who showed to me her Community Tax Certificate No. 02259075 issued at Makati City on February 11, 2014.

Doc. No. 74 ; Page No. 79 ;

Book No. /

Series of 2015.

NOTARY PUBLIC ROLL NO. 63779 RAYMOND Q. VELASCO

Appointment No. M-551 Notary Public for Makati City Until December 31, 2015 Castillo Laman Tan Pantaleon

& San Jose Law Firm
The Valero Tower, 122 Valero Street

Salcedo Village, Makati City PTR No. 4373291;05-12-2014;Makati City IBP No. 968755;04-11-14;PPLM Chapter Roll No. 63779